No. CUI/VHR/Acad/Notit/25/10784

COMSATS University Islamabad

Vehari Campus

January 21, 2025

Semester Calendar Spring 2025

The semester calendar Spring-2025 for Graduate and Undergraduate Programs of CUI, Vehari Campus
is hereby notified as under for the information, reference and implementation of all the concerned.

1 Registration Week/Freeze of Semester/ Monday, February 03, to Friday,
Re-admission/Leave of Absence February 07, 2025
2 | Commencement of Classes Monday, February 10, 2025
3 Last Date for Drop of Courses Friday, March 07, 2025
4 | Last Date for Withdrawal of Course(s)/Semester Monday, April 07, 2025
Deadline for Uploading Minimum 15" & 2™ ;
5 Oniszes & Assisnnens Thursday, April 10, 2025
6 | Mid Term Examination Start Date ll\/éor;(i)?;, April 14, to Friday, April
, Monday, April 21, to Friday, April
7 Student’s Week 25.2025
3 Ié;a(ztm Date for Uploading Marks of Mid Term Monday, April 28, 2025
ER— : — rd ih
9 Degdhne for Uploadlng Minimum 3™ & 4 Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Quizzes & Assignments
A Last Day for Classes/Attendance Lock Final
"10 | Year Project/ Internship Reports & MS thesis Friday, June 20, 2025
Submission (With Clearance)
11 | Last Day for Submission of MS Thesis Friday, June 20, 2025
12 | Start Date of Terminal Examination Monday, June 23, 2025
13 | Declaration of Result at Campus Tuesday, July 22, 2025
. . One Week Before Commencement of
14 | Submission of PhD Thesis Fall 2025 Semester
15 | Final Result Notification Friday, August 29, 2025

2. This is issued with the approval of Director CUI, Vehari Campus.

Safdar Abbas
Assistant Registrar (Acad)

Distribution:
e All HoD’s/Section Heads/DOO’s
e Notice Board
e Campus Website

e PA to Director



